AT28C64/X
64K (8K x 8)
CMOS
E2PROM
Features
• Fast Read Access Time - 120 ns
• Fast Byte Write - 200  µs or 1 ms
• Self-Timed Byte Write Cycle

(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation Range
Active Standby
120 30 0.1 AT28C64(E)-12JC 32J Commercial
AT28C64(E)-12PC 28P6 (0°C to 70°C)
AT28C64(E)-12SC 28S
AT28C64(E)-12TC 28T
45 0.1 AT28C64(E)-12JI 32J Industrial
AT28C64(E)-12PI 28P6 (-40°C to 85°C)
AT28C64(E)-12SI 28S
AT28C64(E)-12TI 28T
150 30 0.1 AT28C64(E)-15JC 32J Commercial
AT28C64(E)-15PC 28P6 (0°C to 70°C)
AT28C64(E)-15SC 28S
AT28C64(E)-15TC 28T
45 0.1 AT28C64(E)-15JI 32J Industrial
AT28C64(E)-15PI 28P6 (-40°C to 85°C)
AT28C64(E)-15SI 28S
AT28C64(E)-15TI 28T
200 30 0.1 AT28C64(E)-20JC 32J Commercial
AT28C64(E)-20PC 28P6 (0°C to 70°C)
AT28C64(E)-20SC 28S
AT28C64(E)-20TC 28T
45 0.1 AT28C64(E)-20JI 32J Industrial
AT28C64(E)-20PI 28P6 (-40°C to 85°C)
AT28C64(E)-20SI 28S
AT28C64(E)-20TI 28T
250 30 0.1 AT28C64(E)-25JC 32J Commercial
AT28C64(E)-25PC 28P6 (0°C to 70°C)
AT28C64(E)-25SC 28S
AT28C64(E)-25TC 28T
AT28C64-W DIE
45 0.1 AT28C64(E)-25JI 32J Industrial
AT28C64(E)-25PI 28P6 (-40°C to 85°C)
AT28C64(E)-25SI 28S
AT28C64(E)-25TI 28T
Ordering Information (1)
Note: 1. See Valid Part Number table below.
AT28C64/X
 2-201
Package Type
32J 32 Lead, Plastic J-Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
28P6 28 Lead, 0.600" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
28S 28 Lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing, Small Outline (SOIC)
28T 28 Lead, Plastic Thin Small Outline Package (TSOP)
W Die
Options
Blank Standard Device: Endurance = 10K Write Cycles; Write Time = 1 ms
E High Endurance Option: Endurance = 100K Write Cycles;  Write Time = 200 µs
2-202 AT28C64/X
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation Range
Active Standby
150 30 0.1 AT28C64X-15JC 32J Commercial
AT28C64X-15PC 28P6 (0°C to 70°C)
AT28C64X-15SC 28S
AT28C64X-15TC 28T
45 0.1 AT28C64X-15JI 32J Industrial
AT28C64X-15PI 28P6 (-40°C to 85°C)
AT28C64X-15SI 28S
AT28C64X-15TI 28T
200 30 0.1 AT28C64X-20JC 32J Commercial
AT28C64X-20PC 28P6 (0°C to 70°C)
AT28C64X-20SC 28S
AT28C64X-20TC 28T
45 0.1 AT28C64X-20JI 32J Industrial
AT28C64X-20PI 28P6 (-40°C to 85°C)
AT28C64X-20SI 28S
AT28C64X-20TI 28T
250 30 0.1 AT28C64X-25JC 32J Commercial
AT28C64X-25PC 28P6 (0°C to 70°C)
AT28C64X-25SC 28S
AT28C64X-25TC 28T
45 0.1 AT28C64X-25JI 32J Industrial
AT28C64X-25PI 28P6 (-40°C to 85°C)
AT28C64X-25SI 28S
AT28C64X-25TI 28T
Ordering Information
The following table lists standard Atmel products that can be ordered.
Device Numbers Speed Package and Temperature Combinations
AT28C64 X 12 JC, JI, PC, PI, SC, SI, TC, TI
AT28C64 X 15 JC, JI, PC, PI, SC, SI, TC, TI
AT28C64 X 20 JC, JI, PC, PI, SC, SI, TC, TI
AT28C64 X 25 JC, JI, PC, PI, SC, SI, TC, TI
Valid Part Numbers